
SALMON SPAWNING TOTALS - 2002
egg take goal - 2.5 million (1.5 million for ND)

Started ladder on 10/1 - Shut off on 10/18
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37530 60 53500 53500 19 4 0 0 37 60

37531 102 117000 63500 21 2 0 0 19 42

37532 148 171000 54000 20 4 0 0 22 46

37535 208 221000 50000 17 7 0 0 36 60

37536 328 353500 132500 42 12 0 0 66 120

37538 955 765500 412000 156 38 2 0 431 627

37539 1078 869000 103500 37 12 2 0 72 123

37540 1206 958000 89000 30 5 1 0 92 128

37542 1331 1061500 103500 37 6 0 0 82 125

37543 1593 1279000 217500 79 15 1 0 167 262

37544 1733 1429000 136000 50 5 0 0 85 140

37546 2079 1690000 275000 99 9 0 0 238 346

TOTAL 2079 1690000 1,690, 607 119 6 0 1,347 2,079

Shut down the ladder until Monday (maybe for the year).  Took 250K eggs today, grand total is 1.7 million, should be enough for everyone.  Interesting, done the same day as
last year (Friday of the 3rd week).  Probably could take a lot more if needed.  Too bad we can’t freeze some till next year, have a feeling we’ll need them then unless we get a lot
of snow in the mts this year.

Jeff Hendrickson




